
#  St. Bonaventure (0-3) -vs- #  Texas Southern (2-2)
02/07/2026 at Commerce, Texas (John Cain Family Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Guardiola, Melonie (1-0)
Loss: Frani, Mackenzie (0-2)
HBP: Bickert, Kylie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tony Dixon First: Jacob Woten Third Base: Anthony Cottrell 
Start: 1:25 PM   Time: 1:44   Attendance: 94   Weather: Conditions: Sunny, slight wind; Temp: 67F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
St. Bonaventure 0 0 1 0 0 1 9 1
Texas Southern 0 2 1 6 9 8 0

St. Bonaventure 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ahern, Abigail ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
DeGram, Sydney cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
Wang, Kymora rf 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
Stull, Kendall 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Miller, Grace 3b 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
    Perkins, Reanna PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moyer, Nolah dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Beers, Colsten 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 2
Park, Eleanor c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dundon, Lauren lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Frani, Mackenzie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bickert, Kylie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Szkatulski, Jayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 9 1 1 4 9

2B: Wang, Kymora (1)
E: Frani, Mackenzie (1)

Texas Southern 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cooper, KateLynn dh 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
    Carrizales, Aleena PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Menchaca, Destiny 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Carr, Lanay cf 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
Garcia, Karisma c 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
McQueen, Jade 1b 2 0 0 1 1 0 1
    London, Zariah PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Saenz, Penelope ss 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Talbert, Jordyn lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Gutierrez, Amelia PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Durr, DaNia 3b 3 0 2 3 0 0 3
Perla, Marisa rf 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
Guardiola, Melonie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 9 8 9 5 2 5

2B: Cooper, KateLynn (1)
SF: Carr, Lanay (1)
SB: Perla, Marisa (1); Gutierrez, Amelia (1)
HBP: Carr, Lanay (1)

St. Bonaventure IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Frani, Mackenzie (L, 0-2) 3.0 7 7 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 15 18 4 3 77
Bickert, Kylie 0.1 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 10
Szkatulski, Jayden 0.2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 22
Totals 8 9 7 5 2 1 0 1 0 19 26 5 4 109

Texas Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Guardiola, Melonie (W, 1-0) 5.0 9 1 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 24 25 5 6 80
Totals 9 1 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 24 25 5 6 80



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Bonaventure - Top of 1st BON TXS
Ahern,Abigail struck out (3-3 BBBKKS). 0 0
DeGram,Sydney singled to right field (2-2 KSBB). 0 0
Wang,Kymora singled up the middle (0-0); DeGram,Sydney advanced to second base. 0 0
Stull,Kendall reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 SF); DeGram,Sydney advanced to third base;
Wang,Kymora out at second base, ss to 2b. 0 0
Miller,Grace flied out to cf (2-1 BSB). 0 0

Texas Southern - Bottom of 1st BON TXS
Cooper,KateLynn singled to center field (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Menchaca,Destiny struck out (3-3 FFBBBS). 0 0
Cooper,KateLynn out at third base, cf to ss after advancing on. 0 0
Carr,Lanay grounded out, ss to 2b (2-2 BBKK). 0 0

St. Bonaventure - Top of 2nd BON TXS
Moyer,Nolah singled (1-1 BK). 0 0
BONA substitution: Perkins,Reanna pinch running for Moyer,Nolah. 0 0
Beers,Colsten singled to shallow left field (1-0 B); Perkins,Reanna advanced to second base. 0 0
Park,Eleanor struck out swinging (1-2 BSFFFS). 0 0
Dundon,Lauren flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Ahern,Abigail grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Texas Southern - Bottom of 2nd BON TXS
BONA substitution: Moyer,Nolah replaces Perkins,Reanna at dh, batting 6th. 0 0
Garcia,Karisma walked (3-2 FBBSBB). 0 0
McQueen,Jade reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Frani,Mackenzie (E1) (0-2 SK); Garcia,Karisma
advanced to second base. 0 0
Saenz,Penelope reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-2 KFB); Garcia,Karisma advanced to
third base; McQueen,Jade out at second base, 2b to ss. 0 0
Talbert,Jordyn grounded out, p to 1b (1-0 B); Saenz,Penelope advanced to second base. 0 0
Durr,DaNia singled to right center, 2RBI (3-2 BKFBB); Garcia,Karisma scored, unearned; Saenz,Penelope
scored from second base, unearned. 0 2
Perla,Marisa flied out to rf (1-2 FBSF). 0 2

St. Bonaventure - Top of 3rd BON TXS
DeGram,Sydney singled up the middle (0-0). 0 2
Wang,Kymora doubled to center field (0-1 F); DeGram,Sydney advanced from first base to third base. 0 2
Stull,Kendall popped up to ss (0-0). 0 2
Miller,Grace grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-2 FBF); DeGram,Sydney scored; Wang,Kymora advanced to
third base. 1 2
Moyer,Nolah struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 1 2

Texas Southern - Bottom of 3rd BON TXS
Cooper,KateLynn doubled to center field (3-2 KFFBFBBFF). 1 2
Cooper,KateLynn advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 1 2
Menchaca,Destiny popped up to 2b (1-1 BS). 1 2
Carr,Lanay sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Cooper,KateLynn scored. 1 3
Garcia,Karisma walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
McQueen,Jade flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 1 3

St. Bonaventure - Top of 4th BON TXS
Beers,Colsten singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 1 3
Park,Eleanor popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 3



Dundon,Lauren singled to left center (0-0); Beers,Colsten advanced to second base. 1 3
Dundon,Lauren advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Beers,Colsten advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 1 3
Ahern,Abigail lined out to 2b (2-2 KBFFB). 1 3
DeGram,Sydney grounded out, p to 1b (0-0). 1 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas Southern - Bottom of 4th BON TXS
Saenz,Penelope singled to center field (1-0 B). 1 3
Talbert,Jordyn singled to right field (1-1 FB); Saenz,Penelope advanced to second base. 1 3
TXSO substitution: London,Zariah pinch running for Saenz,Penelope. 1 3
Durr,DaNia singled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); London,Zariah scored from second base; Talbert,Jordyn
advanced from first base to third base. 1 4
Perla,Marisa singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Talbert,Jordyn scored; Durr,DaNia advanced to second base. 1 5
BONA pitching change: Bickert,Kylie replaces Frani,Mackenzie. 1 5
TXSO substitution: Gutierrez,Amelia pinch running for Durr,DaNia. 1 5
Perla,Marisa stole second base; Gutierrez,Amelia stole third base. 1 5
Cooper,KateLynn walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 5
TXSO substitution: Carrizales,Aleena pinch hitting for Menchaca,Destiny. 1 5
Carrizales,Aleena popped up to 2b (2-1 BKB). 1 5
Carr,Lanay hit by pitch, RBI (2-0 BB); Gutierrez,Amelia scored; Perla,Marisa advanced to third base;
Cooper,KateLynn advanced to second base. 1 6
BONA pitching change: Szkatulski,Jayden replaces Bickert,Kylie. 1 6
Garcia,Karisma infield singled in the infield, RBI (1-1 KB); Perla,Marisa scored; Cooper,KateLynn advanced
to third base; Carr,Lanay advanced to second base. 1 7
McQueen,Jade walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Cooper,KateLynn scored; Carr,Lanay advanced to third base;
Garcia,Karisma advanced to second base. 1 8
TXSO substitution: Saenz,Penelope replaces London,Zariah at ss, batting 6th. 1 8
Saenz,Penelope walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Carr,Lanay scored; Garcia,Karisma advanced to third base;
McQueen,Jade advanced to second base. 1 9
Talbert,Jordyn struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 1 9
TXSO substitution: Durr,DaNia replaces Gutierrez,Amelia at 3b, batting 8th. 1 9
Durr,DaNia reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 KBSFF); McQueen,Jade out at third base, 3b
unassisted. 1 9

St. Bonaventure - Top of 5th BON TXS
TXSO substitution: Menchaca,Destiny replaces Carrizales,Aleena at 2b, batting 2nd. 1 9
Wang,Kymora singled to center field (0-0). 1 9
Stull,Kendall struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 1 9
Miller,Grace walked (3-1 BBBKB); Wang,Kymora advanced to second base. 1 9
Moyer,Nolah reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 FKB); Wang,Kymora advanced to third base;
Miller,Grace out at second base, ss to 2b. 1 9
Beers,Colsten grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 FSFF). 1 9

Texas Southern - Bottom of 5th BON TXS


